Parameter  PS300-12 PS350-24 PS450-48
  art # 5003000-1 art # 5003100-1 art # 5003300-1
Output power1) Pnom 250W 300W 300W
  P10minutes 330W 360W 450W
  Psurge 700W 800W 800W
Output voltage  230Vac ± 2% (115Vac ± 2% optional)
Output frequency  50Hz ± 0.05% (60Hz ± 0.05% optional)
Input voltage (±3% tolerance) Nominal 12Vdc 24Vdc 48Vdc
                                                          Range 10.52) – 16.0Vdc 21.02) – 31.0Vdc 41.02) – 60.0Vdc
Maximum effi  ciency  91% 93% 95%
No load power consumption3) <3W <3.5W <6.5W
[ASB]   [0.7W] [0.8W]  [1.3W]
ASB threshold  Pout=12W Pout=15W Pout=15W
Operating temperature range (ambient) -20°C … +50°C (humidity max. 95% non condensing)
Storage temperature range -40°C … +80°C (humidity max. 95% non condensing)
Cooling  Variable speed fan controlled by temperature and load
Communication port  No
Protected against  Short circuit, overload, high temperature, low battery voltage
Indications  Power on, error and ASB mode
DC input connections  Two wires, length 1.5 meters, 4 mm2
AC output connections  Schuko outlet4)
Enclosure body size  184 x 98 x 130 mm (without mounting brackets)
Total weight  3.5 kg
Protection class  IP20
Standards  CE marked meeting EMC directive 2014/30/EU and LVD 2014/35/EU
   complying with EN60335-1, e4-95/54/EC, RoHS 2011/65/EU
Note: the given specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
1) Measured with resistive load at 25°C ambient. Power ratings are subject to a tolerance of 4% and are decreasing as temperature rises with a rate
 of approx. 1.2%/°C starting from 25°C
2) Undervoltage limit is dynamic. This limit decreases with increasing load to compensate the voltage drop across cables and connections
3) Measured at nominal input voltage and 25°C
4) Also available are the following AC outlet types:
BS 1363 AS/NZS 3112
Technical specifi cations
tbs-electronics.com
Technical datasheet  PS300-450D-EN-REVA
Powersine 300-12, 350-24 and 450-48
Dimensions
Laatste datasheet pagina “Powersine 300-12, 350-24 and 450-48”
Front view Top view Side view
MOUNTING SCREW
SPACING WIDTH
M
O
U
N
T
IN
G
 S
C
R
E
W
 S
P
A
C
IN
G
 L
E
N
G
T
H
(h
o
le
 d
ia
m
e
te
r
=
 5
.5
 m
m
)
90
130
9
8
2
0
8
1
9
8
208
DC INPUT
WIRES
Dimensions
AC Output
+ -
   Li-ion
AGM Gel
   Lead
Battery
Battery monitor
(optional)Fuse
Powersine
inverter
AC loads
Basic application diagram
measurement units : millimeters
Laatste datasheet pagina “Powersine 300-12, 350-24 and 450-48”
Front view Top view Side view
MOUNTING SCREW
SPACING WIDTH
M
O
U
N
T
IN
G
 S
C
R
E
W
 S
P
A
C
IN
G
 L
E
N
G
T
H
(h
o
le
 d
ia
m
e
te
r
=
 5
.5
 m
m
)
90
130
9
8
2
0
8
1
9
8
208
DC INPUT
WIRES
Dimensions
AC Output
+ -
   Li-ion
AGM Gel
   Lead
Battery
Battery monitor
(optional)Fuse
Powersine
inverter
AC loads
Basic application diagram
measurement units : millimeters
Laatste datasheet pagina “Powersine 300-12, 350-24 and 450-48”
Front view Top view Side view
MOUNTING SCREW
SPACING WIDTH
M
O
U
N
T
IN
G
 S
C
R
E
W
 S
P
A
C
IN
G
 L
E
N
G
T
H
(h
o
le
 d
ia
m
e
te
r
=
 5
.5
 m
m
)
90
130
9
8
2
0
8
1
9
8
208
DC INPUT
WIRES
Dimensions
AC Output
+ -
   Li-ion
AGM Gel
   Lead
Battery
Battery monitor
(optional)Fuse
Powersine
inverter
AC loads
Basic application diagram
measurement units : millimeters
Laatste datasheet pagina “Powersine 300-12, 350-24 and 450-48”
Front view Top view Side view
MOUNTING SCREW
SPACING WIDTH
M
O
U
N
T
IN
G
 S
C
R
E
W
 S
P
A
C
IN
G
 L
E
N
G
T
H
(h
o
le
 d
ia
m
e
te
r
=
 5
.5
 m
m
)
90
130
9
8
2
0
8
1
9
8
208
DC INPUT
WIRES
Dimensions
AC Output
+ -
   Li-ion
AGM Gel
   Lead
Battery
Battery monitor
(optional)Fuse
Powersine
inverter
AC loads
Basic application diagram
measurement units : millimeters
Basic application diagram
Front view Top view Side view
Measurement units: millimeters
Mounting screw spacing width Mounting screw spacing length
(hole diameter = 5.5 mm)
DC input wires
AC loads
Powersine inverter
Battery
Battery monitor
(optional)Fuse